THE DATASHEET OF
RACM60-12SK/OF/PCB-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2023 PA-1
Features
Regulated
Converter

Notes:
	 Note1:	 Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Model Numbering
Packaging options (4)
Mechanical variations (3)
Case style (3)
Input voltage option (2)
Nom. output power
Nom. output voltage
Single
RACM60- __ SK /277/__/__-__
Part
Number
Input Voltage
Range
[VAC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Output
Power
[W]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
RACM60-05SK (2, 3, 4) 80-264/ 80-305 5 8000 40 89
RACM60-12SK (2, 3, 4) 80-264/ 80-305 12 5000 60 90
RACM60-15SK (2, 3, 4) 80-264/ 80-305 15 4000 60 90
RACM60-24SK (2, 3, 4) 80-264/ 80-305 24 2500 60 90
RACM60-36SK (2, 3) 80-264 36 1667 60 90
RACM60-48SK (2, 3, 4) 80-264/ 80-305 48 1250 60 90
Selection Guide
2MOPP
250VAC
E314885

Storage Temperature Range -40°C to +90°C
Storage Humidity non-condensing 95% max.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Model-number Output
Voltage Input Range Size Type Connection Quantity Packaging Type
RACM60-05SK/OF 5Vout 80-264VAC 2” x 3” open frame standard connector 1pc cardboard box
RACM60-24SK/OF/PCB-T 24Vout 80-264VAC 2” x 3” open frame PCB mounting pins 12pcs tray
RACM60-12SK/OF/2x4 12Vout 80-264VAC 2” x 4” open frame standard connector 1pc cardboard box
RACM60-05SK/277/OF-T 5Vout 80-305VAC 2” x 3” open frame standard connector 12pcs tray
RACM60-24SK/ENC/2x4 24Vout 80-264VAC 2” x 4” enclosed standard connector 18pcs tray
RACM60-12SK/OF-CTN 12Vout 80-264VAC 2” x 4” open frame standard connector 48pcs (MOQ= 1152pcs) carton
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View RACM60-12SK/OF/PCB-T on WIN SOURCE
Recom Power Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management